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ADDRESS 

Department of Health Susan R. Cooper, MSN, RN 
Commissioner 
Susan.cooper@state.tn.us 

P  615-741-3111 425 5th Ave North, 3rd Floor, Cordell Hull Bldg. 
Nashville, TN  37247 

Department of Health Christy A. Allen, Asst. Commissioner 
Christy.allen@state.tn.us 

P 615-741-8404 220 Athens Way, Suite 104, Plaza I MetroCenter 
Nashville, TN 37243 

Department of Health Tom Sharp/Wilhelmina Davis 
Legislative Liaisons 

P  615-741-3111 425 5th Ave North, 3rd Floor, Cordell Hull Bldg. 
Nashville, TN  37243 

Department of Health Albert Partee 
albert.partee@state.tn.us 

P  615-741-1611 
F  615-532-3386 

220 Athens Way, Suite 210, Plaza 1 Metrocenter 
Nashville, TN  37243 

Department of Health Vincent Davis, Director 
Health Care Facilities 
vincent.davis@state.tn.us 

P 615-741-7532 
F 615-741-7051 

227 French Landing, Suite 501, Heritage Place 
Metrocenter, Nashville, TN  37243 

Department of Health Jere Younger, Director of 
Certification 
Jere.younger@state.tn.us 

P  615-532-5229 
F  615-741-7051 

227 French Landing, Suite 501 , Heritage Place 
Metrocenter, Nashville, TN  37243 

Department of Health Ann Thompson, Director of Licensure 
ann.thompson@state.tn.us 

P  615-532-6595 
F  615-741-7051 

227 French Landing, Suite 501 , Heritage Place 
Metrocenter, Nashville, TN  37243 

Department of Health Marion Kainer, MD 
marion.kainer@state.tn.us 

P  615-253-2306 425 5th Ave North, 4th Floor, Cordell Hull Bldg. 
Nashville, TN  37247 

Board of Medical Examiners To be Announced P 
F 

  

Board of Osteopathic Examiners Karen Shepard, D.O. 
No email address 

P  423-949-5091 
F  423-949-4231 

170 Cherry Street 
Dunlap, TN 37327 

Tennessee Medical Association George L. Eckles, Jr., MD 
geckles@ix.netcom.com 

P  615-867-7857 
F  615-893-1769 

Murfreesboro Medical Clinic 
1004 North Highland Avenue 
Murfreesboro, TN  37130 

Board of Pharmacy Paula B. Hinson, DPh 
paula.hinson@bmhcc.org 

P  901-226-4582 
F  901-226-5792 

7364 Stout Road 
Germantown, TN  38138 

Board of Nursing Cheryl Stegbauer, RN 
cstegbauer@utmem.edu 

W  901-448-8083 
H  901-761-4996 
F  901-761-4175 

5570 King’s Point 
Memphis, TN  38120 

TennCare  P 615-507-6442 
 

310 Great Circle Road 
Nashville, TN  37243 

Tennessee Pharmacists Association Baeteena Black 
bblack@tnpharm.org 

P  615-256-3023 
F  615-255-3528 

500 Church Street, Suite 650 
Nashville, TN  37219 

Tennessee Medical Association David Garriott, MD 
President 

P  423-247-5553 
F  423-247-9254 

914 Broad Street, Suite 3-A 
Kingsport, TN  37660 

Tennessee Hospital Association Chris Clarke - cclarke@tha.com 
Jeannine Briley – jbriley@tha.com 

P  615-401-7434 
F  615-242-4803 

500 Interstate Blvd. South 
Nashville, TN  37210-4634 

Hospital Alliance of Tennessee LaDonna McDaniel 
ladonna@hospitalalliancetn.com 

P  615-254-1941 
F  615-254-1942 

211 7th Avenue North, Suite 400 
Nashville, TN  37219 

Hospital Alliance of Tennessee Paige Kisber, President 
paige@hospitalalliancetn.com 

P  615-254-1941 
F  615-254-1942 

211 7th Avenue North, Suite 400 
Nashville, TN  37219 

Tennessee Nurses Association Wanda Hooper 
Wanda.hooper@va.gov 

P  615-222-3806 
F  615-222-6616 

4487 Post Place 
Nashville, TN  37205 

Tennessee Health Care Association Richard Russell  
rrussell@thca.org 

P  615-834-6520 
F  615-834-2502 

2809 Foster Avenue 
Nashville, TN  37210 

Tennessee Health Care Association Linda Jennings 
ljennings@thca.org 

P 615-834-6520 
F 615-834-2502 

2809 Foster Avenue 
Nashville, TN  37210 

Tennessee Health Care Association Laura Savage 
lsavage@thca.org 

P  615-834-6520 
F  615-834-2502 

2809 Foster Avenue 
Nashville, TN  37210 

Tennessee Association of Homes & 
Services for the Aged 

Carrie Ermshar 
cermshar@tha.com 

P  615-256-1800 500 Interstate Blvd. South 
Nashville, TN  37210-4634 

Department of Human Services 
Adult Protective Services 

Nancy Jackson 
nancy.jackson@state.tn.us 

P  615-313-4785 
F  615-741-4165 

Citizens Plaza, 400 Deaderick 
Nashville, TN  37248-9700 

Healthcare 21 Gaye Fortner 
gfhc21@bellsouth.net 

P  865-292-2121 620 Market Street, Suite 320 
Knoxville, TN  37902 

JCAHO – Joint Commission on 
Accreditation of Healthcare 
Organizations 

Mark Crafton, Executive Director 
State & External Relations 
mcrafton@jcaho.org 

P  630-792-5260 
F  630-792-4261 

One Renaissance Blvd. 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL  60181 

Commission on Aging and Disability Mike Hann 
Mike.hann@state.tn.us 

P  615-741-2056 
F  615-741-3309 

Andrew Jackson Bldg., Suite 825 
500 Deaderick Street 
Nashville, TN 37243-0860 
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Hospital/Long Term Care Jill Fainter 
jill.fainter@hcahealthcare.com 

P  615-344-5865 
F  615-344-8188 

2555 Park Place 
Nashville, TN  37203 

Center for Healthcare Quality 
Q-source 

Dawn Fitzgerald 
dfitzgerald@tnqio.sdps.org 

P  901-682-0381 
F  901-761-3786 

3175 Lenox Park Blvd., Suite 309 
Memphis, TN  38115 

Center for Healthcare Quality 
Q-source 

Jennifer McAnaly P  901-273-2635 
F  901-273-2697 

3175 Lenox Park Blvd., Suite 309 
Memphis, TN  38115 

Vanderbilt University Medical Center Gerald Hickson, MD,  
Associate Dean for Clinical Affairs 
Gerald.hickson@vanderbilt.edu 

P  615-343-4500 
F  615-343-8580 

Dir. Center for Patient and Professional Affairs 
405 Oxford House 
Nashville, TN  37232-4220 

LifePoint Hospitals, Inc. Connie Bellamy, RN, CPHQ, CPHRM 
Director, Clinical Operations 
Connie.bellamy@lpnt.net  

P  615-565-1584 
F  615-372-8581 

103 Powell Court, Suite 200 
Brentwood, TN  37027 

Consumer Pat Eubanks 
pat9323@cs.com 

P  865-966-9323 
F  865-521-8283 

1232 Lovell Road 
Knoxville, TN  37932 

Consumer Ronald B. Arrison 
rarrison@kdshome.com 

P  901-272-7405 
F  901-272-7422 

3568 Appling Road 
Bartlett, TN  38133 

Consumer Cathy C. Green 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Cg4molly@comcast.net 

P  615-386-6320 
F  615-386-6321 
 

106 Brierfield Way 
Hendersonville, TN 37075 

Consumer Marilyn Whalen 
mmw37027@comcast.net 

P  615-377-6953 Brentwood, TN  37027 

INSURANCE INDUSTRY    
Blue Cross Blue Shield Bill Cecil 

bill_cecil@bcbst.com 
P  423-763-3372 801 Pine Street 

Chattanooga, TN  37402-2555 
Omnicare Health Plan, Inc. Osbie Howard, CEO P  901-346-0064 

F  901-348-2212 
1991 Corporate Avenue, 4th Floor 
Memphis, TN  38132   

Department of Commerce & 
Insurance 

Meredith Sullivan, Assistant 
Commissioner 
meredith.sullivan@state.tn.us 

P  615-741-3449 Davy Crockett Tower, 4th Floor 
500 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashville, TN  37243   

HEALTH PURCHASERS    
United Parcel Service, Inc. Carl Westley  P  615-885-8450 

F  615-885-8432 
705 Massman Drive 
Nashville, TN  37210 

Department of Finance & 
Administration 

John Anderson 
john.g.anderson@state.tn.us 

P  615-741-8642 
F  615-741-8196 

Division of Insurance Administration 
312 Eighth Avenue North 
13th Floor, William R. Snodgrass 
Nashville, TN  37243 

Saturn Corporation Dr. Sharon Stewart P  931-486-5754 
F  931-489-4154 

100 Saturn Parkway 
P.O. Box 1503, MD 371-995-K09 
Spring Hill, TN  37174 

Veterans Administration Gloria Williams, RN 
Patient Safety Officer 
gloria.williams@med.va.gov  

P  615-695-2191  
F 615-695-2210 

1801 West End Avenue, Ste. 1100 
Nashville, TN  37203 

The Kroger Company Phil Howard, Risk Management P  615-871-2947 2620 Elm Hill Pike 
Nashville, TN  37214 

LEGISLATORS    
Senator  Thelma Harper 

sen.thelma.harper@legislature.state.tn.us 
P  615-741-2453 2 Legislative Plaza 

Nashville, TN  37243-0219 
Senator  Diane Black 

sen.diane.black@legislature.state.tn.us 
P  615-230-8586 
F  615-253-0207 

309 War Memorial Bldg. 
Nashville, TN  37243-0218 

Representative Joe Armstrong 
rep.joe.armstrong@legislature.state.tn.us 

P  615-741-0768 
F  615-253-0316 

25 Legislative Plaza 
Nashville, TN  37243-0115 

Representative Susan Lynn 
rep.susan.lynn@legislature.state.tn.us 

P  615-741-7462 
F  615-253-0322 

202A War Memorial Bldg. 
Nashville, TN  37243-0157 

SCHOOLS    
Vanderbilt University 
School of Nursing 

Dean Colleen Conway-Welch, PhD 
 

P  615-343-8876 
F  615-343-7711 

110 Godchaux Hall 
Nashville, TN  37240 

U.T. Medical School Henry G. Herrod, MD, Dean P  901-448-5529 62 South Dunlap, Hyman Building 
Memphis, TN  38163 

Vanderbilt University 
Office of General Counsel 

Mary Jo Price, University Counsel P  615-322-5157 
F  615-936-0329 

2100 West End Avenue, Suite 750 
Nashville, TN  37203 

 


